


SOUND
COVERAGE

““Pamphonic ' Sound Equipment Is available on
hire for every type of ourdoor sporis event,

perfect rﬂprudu:llqn with ewén coverage.
Automatic  Telephones, Radle Telephones
Radic Microphones, etc. also available.

ll'l.d

SOUND REPRODUCING EQUIPMENT (Bristol) LTD.

WOODBURY LANE, BLACKBOY HILL, BRISTOL 8

Telephone : Briscol 38281/2/3

SUN CHALLENGE TROPHY

which will be held tor one year by the winner of tha
International Moto-Cross Grand Prix o

i sreat Brilain




Laurie Burills' ex
feature in the SUN. Make sure you read them.

pert Scrambling reports are a regular



Note to Competitors. As the number

ermitted on the course at one time |
I':, however, there
with the heats,

come to the starting line

No,
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45
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55
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57
58
59
60
il

62
6

64
65
66

67

68

R0
70
71

72
73

74

75
76
7
78
19
0
81
A2

i

of entries  exceed the numbes
t will be necessary
are several non-starters it may be possib
Dirivers

o run heats.
le 10 dispense

are requested to be prepared, therefore, 10
at short notice when called.

Spectators are forbidden in the Competitors’ Paddock

Name

. Clarke

. Temple
. Harvey
Wade
Snelling
Done

. Roberton
Lamper
Owen
Cox
Smith
Walker
Aim
Vaughan
Leadbitter
Harding
Elesmore
sharp
Crummett
Rees
Hambndge
Griffiths
. Foot
Dixon
Withers
M. Jackson
P. Bright
;. Mitson
;. Barney
i, Harrison
N. Beamish
I3, Smith
B. Gwynne

. Sedeley
1. Cloutman
P. Webb

R. Taylor

T. Dawis

F. Worthington
M. Dearne
Roberts
Rickards
Jerred

. Bradman
. Bird
Timms

. Messenger
. Challioner
Lewis
Ralph
Clurtis

. Snoad

M. Perkins
R, Cox

E. Baker

1., Rickards
I. Bullock
M. Davis
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LIST OF RIDERS

Machine
500 Metisse

00 Metisse

00 Metisse

246 & 360 Greeves
250 Husgvarna

250 & 360 Husqvarna
250 & 360 Cotton

250
250
500
250
246
440
441
250
500
250
250
48
160
250
360
250
250)
500
250
360
250
250
25()
250
250
250
600
360
250
441
250
250)
047
250
501
500
500
250
440
250
250
250
600
250
500
250
407
649
250
250
500
250)

& 360 Maico

& 360 C7
Tri-Metisse

& 360 Sprite
Greeves
Kirby-Metisse
BSA

Husgvarna 440 BSA
Wasp

Girceves

& 360 CZ
Metisse
Husgvarna
Husgvarna

N0 T. Maico
Husgqvarna
Husqvarna
Metisse

& 360 Greeves
D.0O.T. Maico
ﬂnll.:lt‘.ﬂ

Bultaco & 360 Maico
Cr

Greeves

& 360 Husqvarna
Bultaco Metisse
Matchless Metisse
CZ

Husqvarna

BSA r
Husqvarna 200 Wasp
CZ

(ireeves

Greeves

Triumph
Triumph

Metisse ‘
Bultaco Metisse
BSA

Cotton

& 360 CZ

& 360 Sprite
Westhbury Metisse
B4

Maitchless

& 360 Montesa
Matchless Melisse
Clnchise i
Bultaco Metisse
Husqvarna
Cheney E.5.0.

& 360 Bultaco

Home Town
Stoke-on-Treni
Chelmsford
Walsall
Stroued
Congresbury
Knutsford
Strol
Hale
Herefard
SOmerton
Birmingham
Merthyr Tydhl
Halstead
Taunton
Rugeley
Melksham
Solihull
Broughton-in-Furness
Cranleigh
Camberley
Yeovil
ETI“.\'I'
Bridport
Cuckheld
Fairoak
Southampton
Stafford
Langley
Brackley
Hilton
Portzlade
Aldershot
Banbury

Birmingham
Winchester
Slough
Bristol
Gloucester
Thatcham
Portslade
Long Dhtton
Hockley Heath
Worplesdon
Guildford
Trowbndge

G loucester
Little Clacton
Ponteshury
Rliayader
Southampton
Trowhridee
Fastleizh
Nowton Abbot
Wantage
[ 1o
Solilull
Romsey
Gilouceston



DON RICKMAN



CEREMONY OF WELCOME

The Chairman of the
Urban District Council of Trowhridge

COUNCILLOR [. E. D. BRINDLEY

welcomes our overseas wvisitors to Great Britain.

Each Country will be presented to the public by members of the
Pauline Morphew School of Dancing.

Riders will be introduced, with Jefl Smith, Dave Bickers and
Vic Eastwood representing Great Britain.

0 ec.c. WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP TABLL

Today’s Moto-Cross Grand Prix at Farleigh Castle is the ninth
round in this year’s series for the 500 c.c. World Championship.

Since going to press after 7 rounds, one more event has been
run and a space is left for these points to be entered when the

results are given over the public address, also a space for today’s
results.

7 3 9 Total

P. Friedrichs a5

). Bickers ... 18

J. Smith 24

G. Draugs .., 15

V. Eastwood t

B..-Absrgs ¥ !

V. Progrebniak )

V. Valek ... 12

Y. Matveey (3

B. Nilsson . (3

J. Johansson i

K. Hickinan f

R. De Coster 1 '
R. Tibblin =l E
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EVENT 1.
6 LApg

44 B. Wade 72 N. Beamisl,

45 1. Snelling 73 D. Smily

47 A. Roberton 4 B. Gwynne

40 P. Lamper 716 ]. Cloutman

50 R. Owen 78 R. Taylor

59 1. Smith 79 T. Davis

53 B. Walker 80 E. Warthington

56 °T. Leadbitter 81 M. Dearnc

58 S. Elesmore 85 R. Bradman

59 T, Sharp 100 J. Timms

62 J. Hambridge 110 N. Messenger

6t G. Cook 111 I, Challioner

65 TF. Dixon 118 R. Ralph

67 M. Jackson 121 R. Snoad

03 C. Nixon 129 R. Baker

70 €. Barney 136 L. Rickards

71 €. Harvison 167 M. Davis
Lo (R10) 2. (£8) 3. (£8) 4o (E5F 00 (£4)
6.00s (£3) Fovvnns (5022) B..o (£2) 9...... (30/-) 10...... (£1)

- [1":1";?!]]1(.#;:'—[ you enjoy this Meeting and if you would like to join
Winsley Er’; iﬂf( sontact our Secretary, Ray James, 11 Dane Rise,
We ala;u:mn![[ ord on Avon, Wilts, Tel. : Limpley Stoke 3'@*
YA Navt Hany E\"Elll"d for cars, such as Treasure LUHH,'SPQCIE]

; gation and Economy Runs, plus various social functions:



At any event
MOTOR

CYCLING
will be there

With spot-on reports, background facts, speeds,
personalities and pictures

BE THERE TOO!

THE ENTHUSIAST'S WEEKLY. Every Wednesday 9¢



FIELD WITH
HEPOLITE

AL this meeting the quality of Hepolite produets is being proved to
you — as it has been over and over again in events throughout the
world.  Put your confidence in Hepolite pistons, pins, rings and

liners and get the very best performance your. engine can aie:

Hepworth & Grandage Limited
Bradford 4 * England

@ THE ASSOCIATED ENGINEERING GROUP




EVENT 2, SECOND INVITATION RACE

(Machines over 350 c.c. not aver 1,000 c.c.) 6 LAPS

41 D. Clarke 70 C. Barney

42 D. Temple 73 D. Swmith

43 R. Harvey 74 B. Gwynne

44 B. Wade 75 K. Sedgley

47 A. Roberton 77 P. Wehbh

49 P. Lamper 78 R. Taylor

50 R. Owen 82 B. Roberts

51 T. Cox 83 TF. Rickards

52 D. Smith 8 P. Jerred

5 ]. Aim 86 L. Bird

55 V. Vaughan 110 N. Messenger

56 T. Leadbitter 111 T. Challioner

57 G, Harding 112 J. Lewis

59 T. Sharp 120 B. Curtis

60 P. Crummett 121 R. Snoad

61 J.. Rees 127 M. Perkins

G3  ]. Grithths 128 R. Cox

66 M. Withers 149 . Bullock

67 M. Jackson 167 M. Davis

68 P. Bright 46 J. Done
oo CE10Y. 2 (£8) 3. (£6) 4. (£5) Do (£4)
6o (£3) Tovie (50/-) Bivween (£2) 9..ici: (30/=) 10....-. (1)

Our next meeting HERE is on the 17th SEPTEMBER, 1967,

which is |
CASTLE TROPH vy MOTO-CR OS85

First Race 2 pam.



19
191
20
21
22
23
24
29
26
27
28
29
30
41
32
33
34
35
36
i1
38

Name
Allved Benzak
Karl Eummcrhﬂuﬁr

Roger De Coster
Petr Dobry
Miroslav  Lisy
Jiri Schmalz

Viastimil Valek
Johs Bruun Mortensen

Mogens Pedersen
Jaakko Lehmuskoski
Jean Pierre Clanet
Paul Vidal

Paul Friedrichs
Joachim Helmhold
Heinz Hoppe

Broer Dirkx

Ton van Heugten

Bengt Aberg
Christer Hammargren
Jan Johansson
Bill Nilsson

Rolf Tibblin
Gunar Draugs
Andns Klyavinsh
Yury Matveev
Vladimir Progrebniak
John Banks
Dave Bickers
Arthur Browning
Alan Clough

Vie Eastwood
Keith Hickman
Chris Horsfield
Arthur Lampki“.
Alan Lampkin
Derek Rickman
Don Rickman
Jelf Smith

OTO-CROSS
NnTIUN’“ﬁL M 4
.-u:x OF GRE*T 3

J
First Race: 40 Minutes | 2 m
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Machines '
361 CZ Z
498 Mambﬁ?m
362 CZ
380 CZ i
360 [}Z 5
360 CZ ,:
420 Jawa o
360 CZ AL
360 Lindstrom
360 HVA Viking
495 Metisse
500 BSA o
380 CZ ‘
380 CZ |
180 CZ
500 Matchless
360 GZ
365 HVA %.

400 Lindstrom 'Ill"-:?- '
35[:]' Husqi:ﬁrﬂ% I"J
361 GZ _ o '-'
360,67/ |l
360 CZ -
360 CZ s |

Eﬁ'ﬂ ﬂz

-Hl m

.



LAP SCORING CGHAKL
FIRST INTERNATIONAL RACE
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For further information write to
Duckhams Oils, Summit House, Glebe Way

West Wickham, Kent
Tel: 01-777 8341

DUCKHAMS 20;50 MOTOR OIl
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EVENT +
6 LAPS

49 B Wade ?2 N l.'-l‘:.'-lrllriﬁh

45 [ Snelling 13 D, f'.:mltll

1 I | Jorme ?"1 I, f:wll,rn;":

47 A. Roberton 6 ] ';-!ﬂlltln:-'!u

40 P, Lamper 78 R. Taylor

' 79 T. Davis

a0 R. Owen .
_’:',3 D. Fe'-m'r'lh 80 E. Worthington

5% B. Walker 81 M. Dearne
56 T. Leadbitter 85 R. Bradman

58 §. FElesmore 100 J. Timms .
59 °T. Sharp 110 N. Messenger |

62 [. Hambridge 111 T. Challigner
03 GGk 118 R. Ralph
65 F. Dixon 121 R. Snoad =
67 M. Jackson 129 R. Baker |
9 C. Nixon 136 L. Rickards
70 C. Barney 167 M. Davis
71 C. Harrison
L (£10) 2:...- (£8) 3...... (£6) 4. (£5) T (f o '
6is (£8) Vi (50/-) B...... (£2) 9.0 (307-) 10...... (£1)

GLOUCESTER’S ICE CREAM
made in the County by

STOKES

ICE CREAM
DAIRIES

.-‘I:J.'.:.:r'lfr.'-r! :"'-.":'.!J'I:'r-'Hﬂ.lr ..-‘If.l.':n'{f fﬂ'l" HE_‘.‘I’ I;.g -Ere'ﬂ;n f” Hn'{ish Iﬂg; 'l

and many other diplomas

WHOLESALE SUPPLIERS

BULK ICE CREAM
LIQUID Mix

Galas, ¥

PRE-PACKED ICE CREAM
FRUIT LOLLIES

¢tes, Scrambles, etc., Catered for

11
elephope : Wumm—underd:dge 3274

Proprietor M, B. Stokes
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 FOURTH INVITATION RACE

EVENT 5
(Machines over 350 c.c. not over 1,000 ce) g

41 D, Clarke 68 P, Bright LApg

42 D, Temple 0 C, ﬂarncy

43 R. Harvey 73 I, Smith

44 B, Wade 7+ B. Gw?ﬂﬁe

46 |. Done 75 K. Sedgley

47 A. Roberton 17 P. Webh

49 P. Lamper 78 R. Taylor

50 R. Owen B2 B. Roberts

51 T, Cox 83 F. Rickards

52 D, Smuth 84 P. Jerred

54 ]. Aim 86 L. Bird

55 V. Vaughan 110 N, Messenger

5 T. Leadbitter 111 T. Challioner

57 G, Harding 112 . wis

59 T. Sharp 120 B. Curtis

60 P. Crummett 121 R. Snoad

61 J. Rees 127 M. Perkins

63 . Griffiths 128 R. Cox

66 M. Withers 149 J. Bullock

67 M. Jackson 167 M. Davis
1o (R10) %0, (£8)  Sois [EERYEANS (£5) 5. (£4)
i (88, = (50/-) 8...... GE2) 9 (30/-) 10...... (£1)

_—-_-.-__..__.____..—-.-.u—.-.-_——l-l——r—-

Your Caterers today are . . .

Courtesy Catering

(L. W. & E. Perkins)

Phone : CHIPPENHAM 2296

e

Receptions Dinners
Licensed if Required

Sports Meetings, Etc.

! THE QUADRANGLE . CHIPPENHAM
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INTERNATIONAL MOTO.C
GRAND PRIKSOY GREAT 'nnnl?riﬁm
Second Race: 40 Minates | 2 Laps

::'E
No. Name Country . g%
L ks
| Alfred Benzak Austiia
2 Karl Sommerbauer Aaateth
3 Roger De Coster Belgium
*  Petv:DoOry Czechoslovakia
9 Miroslav Lisy Czechoslovakia
b Jiri Schmalz Czechoslovakia
7 Vlastimil Valek Czechoslovakia
8 Johs Bruun Mortensen Denmark
9 Mogens Pedersen Denmark
10 Jaakko Lehmuskoski Finland
Il Jean Pierre Clanet France
12 Paul Vidal Ragnoe
14 Paul Friedrichs Fast Germany
15  Joachim Helinhold East Germany
16 Heinz Hoppe East Germany
17 Broer Dirkx Holland
18 Ton van Heugten Holland
19 Bengt Aberg Sweden
191 Christer Hammargren Sweden
200 Jan Johansson Sweden
21 Billl Nilsson Sweden
22 Rolf Tibbhn Sweden
23 Gunar Draugs USSR
24 Andris Klyavinsh USSR,
25 Yury Matveev U.SS.R.
26 Vladimir Progrebniak US.«ER
27 John Banks Great B"!-m.m
28 Dave Bickers Grreat B_ﬂht‘“tﬂ
20 Arthur Browning Great ﬂ'“lt“':“
30 Alan Clough Greal Erflaf'ﬂ_
41 Viec Eastwood Great Et‘flalﬂ
12 Keith Hickmam Great Brftafn
13 Chris Horsfield Great Britain
34  Arthur Lampkin Gireal Bl‘ftﬂl-“
35  Alan la'rlll-ll'lkil"l. CGreal B“m'!“
46 Derek Rickman Great Britain |
37 Don Rickman Grs.mt lﬂu‘ttll.fl‘l
38 Jeff Smith Great Britam




LAP SCORING CHART

2

SECOND INTERNATIONAL RACE
34 56 7T 8 9 101112 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

B g,

|

Stuart Wiggins Motor Cycles

FOR ANYTHING TO DO WITH MOTOR-CYCLING—
WHETHER IT IS TOURING, TRIALS OR SCRAMBLING

Always a fair selection of machines available, plus a choice of
twenty cars and vans always in stock, ranging from £50 to £400

H.P. — Insurance Exchanges —  Villicrs Spares by C.0.D.

Westwells Garage + Hawthorn - Corsham : Wilts
Phone: Hawthorn 594







'GREAT BRITAIN

A British 360cc Scrambler to
compete against the world!

Exciting new features include:

New rigid frame. High performance twin-

port engine. Re-designed compact gearbox.

Greeves own lightweight conical alloy hubs.

Big capacity air filter and LOTS more at a
REALISTIC PRICE!

Greeves-the unbeatable name
in motor cycle competitions!

e e




EVENT 7. FIFTH INVITATION RACE (Up to 1,000 c.c.) 6 LAPS

Firat 20 from Event 1 and 2

Event |

8 S ¥ i SRS e A T . P ety L aianis
L S e » P 10 ] L wediivase ;. 14

15 16 17 I8 ey 2 St RS

Event 2

| PR Seure Bt R i REIRE S B 7

8 L L1 & N . DU 14....000es
15 b A Sy 18 i 19 2] § e

L (10} 2w CEDY B (£6) 4...... [£35) 2 beass (£4)
6.0 (£8) Tt (607=) Bos: (£2) 9...... (30/=) 10...... (£1)

HOGSKIN AND KANGAROO

TWO OF THE TOUGHEST SKINS IN THE WORLD

We have taken great trouble to investigate the needs
of those who ride in Scrambles and to provide a Glove
designed and tested so as to give the maximum Flexi-
bility of Movement combined with the Longest Wear.
This we feel sure that we have done, and this Glove
is now used by many Riders of International repute.

SCRAMBLE
A Glove made from Hogskin and Kangaroo Skins
in a combination of Cream and Black, with flat

seams and an elasticated wrist, selling at

approximately 35/- per pair
REYNOLDS & KENT LIMITED
POTTERNE . DEVIZES - WILTSHIRE - ENGLAND



"Ug take chances 7
Not likely
mate!

Butlet's 1]thl._.:;.iralil_].ll.1 Wa.rmm mherasﬁ.s

a've got good machines with good brakes.
\nd qood tyres. Not just because they ve got
tha name Dunlop on them, bul because
we'va proved they're the tops. Take that
road-hug rubber as they call it. Means every
word it says. Hugs the road a treal,
specially in the wel Safe as houses
an corners. Gives you conhigence
if vou have 10 brake hard. And you
qel a fair old mileage oul of them, too
ves. when you come to weigh it all up, o
| reckon you'd have a tough job trying
1o find better tyres than Dunlop

f”n) /f this is your life, live it on

4 UNLOP

the best things on two wheels
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everythln,
vou want
to know

Every week Mortor CYCLE
experts cover the motor cychin
scene superbly—sc

rallies, trials, hill climbs,
mm‘:ungn and road ra
Bripping rcpnrtl R
photugraphs.  But

Cycre’s  unrivalled covers
goes far beyond this. It g
vou brilliant cutawa

and technical analyse

models and engines. C
exhaustive road tr.!l;h S 3
clued-up gen on mnllﬂ:lf e

THE RIDER'S MAGAZINE ~ ind  muintenance

CycLE is 1009

THURSDA‘I’ 1s. 3d, magazine, Get it on 1




